

**Bid# 21132 BID TABULATION 9-28-21**  
**Wellington, Three Lakes, Cedar Crest Force Main Replacement**  
**LCPW Project #2020.117**

**Engineers**  
**Estimate of Cost**

**Bidder #1**  
**IHC Construction Companies, LLC**

**Bidder #2**  
**Concept Plumbing, Inc.**

**Bidder #3**  
**Joel Kennedy Constructing Corp.**

Bid Item. #	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
<b>GENERAL REQUIREMENTS</b>					
1	Mobilization / Project Administration / Demobilization - Wellington FM	LS	1	\$	20,000
2	Mobilization / Project Administration / Demobilization - Three Lakes FM	LS	1	\$	20,000
3	Mobilization / Project Administration / Demobilization - Cedar Crest FM	LS	1	\$	20,000
4	Pre-construction Video	LS	1	\$	5,000
5	Temporary Facilities	LS	1	\$	2,000
<b>SOIL EROSION CONTROL / PRE-CONSTRUCTION PREPARATION</b>					
6	Silt Fence	LF	670	\$ 7	4,690
7	Inlet Baskets	EA	6	\$ 150	900
8	Tree Protection Fence	LF	500	\$ 4	2,000
9	Ditch Checks	EA	9	\$ 400	3,600
10	Sediment Containment Filter Bag	LS	1	\$	2,500
11	Erosion Control Maintenance & Removal	LS	1	\$	7,500
12	Tree Protection & Pruning	LS	1	\$	2,500
13	Tree / Shrub Removal	LS	1	\$	7,500
<b>CONSTRUCTION PREPARATION</b>					
12	Traffic Control & Protection - Wellington FM	LS	1	\$	5,000
13	Traffic Control & Protection - Three Lakes FM	LS	1	\$	12,500
14	Traffic Control & Protection - Cedar Crest FM	LS	1	\$	17,500
15	Temporary Construction Fencing	LS	1	\$	5,000
<b>FORCE MAIN CONSTRUCTION</b>					
16	Sanitary Force Main, 4"	LF	1,490	\$ 100	149,000
17	Sanitary Force Main, 6"	LF	1,510	\$ 125	188,750
18	Long Sweep 45 Degree Bends, 4"	EA	11	\$ 750	8,250
19	Long Sweep 45 Degree Bends, 6"	EA	7	\$ 1,000	7,000
20	Connection to Existing Sanitary Manhole (Including Required Fittings)	EA	1	\$ 3,500	3,500
21	Connection to Existing Lift Station (Including Required Fittings)	EA	3	\$ 7,500	22,500
22	Tracer Wire Station	EA	9	\$ 1,000	9,000
23	Tracer Wire Signal Testing / Continuity Confirmation	LS	1	\$	1,000
24	Cut and Plug Existing Force main	EA	7	\$ 1,000	7,000
25	Excavated Spoil Offsite Disposal	LS	1	\$	10,000
26	Directional Drill Spoil Offsite Disposal	LS	1	\$	25,000
27	Force Main Pressure Testing	LS	1	\$	7,500
28	Pig Launch and Retrieval	LS	1	\$	7,500
29	Sanitary Manholes to be Removed	EA	2	\$ 1,250	2,500
30	Sanitary Manholes, Type A, 4'-Diameter, Type 1 Frame & Lid	EA	2	\$ 5,500	11,000
31	Drilling / Pulling Pit Adjacent to Paved Surface (Excavation / Shoring / Trench Backfill)	EA	7	\$ 10,000	70,000
32	Drilling / Pulling Pit in Lawn Area (Excavation / Shoring / Backfill)	EA	3	\$ 6,500	19,500
33	Pig Launch Station, 4" - Complete	EA	2	\$ 14,000	28,000
34	Pig Launch Station, 6" - Complete	EA	1	\$ 17,500	17,500
35	Three Lakes Meter (Supply Only)	LS	1	\$	6,000
36	Three Lakes Meter (Installation)	LS	1	\$	
<b>RESTORATION</b>					
37	Pavement Restoration Class D Patch (2" Surface / 4" Binder)	LS	1	\$	7,500
38	Pavement Restoration Class D Patch (2" Surface / 2.5" Binder)	LS	1	\$	2,500
39	Aggregate Shoulder (CA-6)	LS	1	\$	2,500
40	Concrete Sidewalk Removal and Replacement, 5"	LS	1	\$	2,000
41	Preparation of Disturbed Lawn Area and Placement of Topsoil	LS	1	\$	7,500
42	Seed / Fertilize / Erosion Blanket Over Disturbed Lawn Areas	LS	1	\$	12,500
43	Tree Installation, Match Existing Size & Species	EA	2	\$ 750	1,500
44	Sewer Televising	LS	1	\$	5,000
					Total Amount \$ 779,690

UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
\$	1,044
\$	1,044
\$	1,044
\$	5,000
\$	480
\$ 4.00	\$ 2,680
\$ 220.00	\$ 1,320
\$ 5.00	\$ 2,500
\$ 186.00	\$ 1,674
\$	418
\$	2,308
\$	3,585
\$	3,675
\$	4,200
\$	4,200
\$	4,200
\$	2,840
\$ 59.00	\$ 87,910
\$ 67.00	\$ 101,170
\$ 788.00	\$ 8,668
\$ 1,527.00	\$ 10,689
\$ 1,792.00	\$ 1,792
\$ 5,134.00	\$ 15,402
\$ 680.00	\$ 6,120
\$	1,079
\$ 1,541.00	\$ 10,787
\$	100
\$	100
\$	9,744
\$	22,207
\$ 6,302.00	\$ 12,604
\$ 11,005.00	\$ 22,010
\$ 9,865.00	\$ 69,755
\$ 6,349.00	\$ 19,047
\$ 26,622.00	\$ 53,244
\$ 32,956.00	\$ 32,956
\$	7,620
\$	17,300
\$	17,140
\$	2,734
\$	7,900
\$	4,725
\$	4,725
\$ 1,050.00	\$ 2,100
\$	12,600
<b>Bid Total: \$ 604,440</b>	

UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
\$	10,381
\$	10,381
\$	10,381
\$	4,161
\$	8,097
\$ 3.35	\$ 2,244.50
\$ 625.00	\$ 3,750
\$ 8.00	\$ 4,000
\$ 395.00	\$ 3,555
\$	6,995
\$	6,921
\$	3,565
\$	11,096
\$	2,808
\$	5,415
\$	9,347
\$	6,666
\$ 54	\$ 79,715
\$ 68	\$ 102,680
\$ 920	\$ 10,120
\$ 1,031	\$ 7,217
\$ 6,097	\$ 6,097
\$ 13,003	\$ 39,009
\$ 939	\$ 8,451
\$	3,460
\$ 3,278	\$ 22,946
\$	11,500
\$	14,337
\$	8,940
\$	24,043
\$ 802.00	\$ 1,604
\$ 4,061.00	\$ 8,122
\$ 6,850.00	\$ 47,950
\$ 2,640.00	\$ 7,920
\$ 12,219.00	\$ 24,438
\$ 14,692.00	\$ 14,692
\$	5,955
\$	28,086
\$	9,890
\$	7,535
\$	1,890
\$	14,604
\$	20,738
\$ 1,332.00	\$ 2,664
\$	12,145
<b>Bid Total: \$ 656,511.50</b>	

UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
\$	15,000
\$	15,000
\$	15,000
\$	2,000
\$	1,000
\$ 4.00	\$ 2,680
\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500
\$ 1.00	\$ 500
\$ 125.00	\$ 1,125
\$	1,500
\$	10,000
\$	100
\$	9,750
\$	6,500
\$	6,500
\$	7,000
\$	500
\$ 180.00	\$ 268,200
\$ 185.00	\$ 279,350
\$ 400.00	\$ 4,400
\$ 575.00	\$ 4,025
\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500
\$ 7,500.00	\$ 22,500
\$ 475.00	\$ 4,275
\$	1,500
\$ 450.00	\$ 3,150
\$	12,000
\$	12,000
\$	6,000
\$	6,000
\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000
\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000
\$ 2,500.00	\$ 17,500
\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500
\$ 22,000.00	\$ 44,000
\$ 23,500.00	\$ 23,500
\$	5,200
\$	14,000
\$	2,500
\$	2,000
\$	3,000
\$	6,000
\$	14,000
\$ 950.00	\$ 1,900
\$	9,000
<b>Bid Total: \$ 884,655</b>	

CONTRACTOR SELECTED PIPING MATERIAL	FORCE MAIN MATERIAL TO BE INSTALLED
WELLINGTON FORCE MAIN - 4"	
THREE LAKES FORCE MAIN - 4"	
CEDAR CREST FORCE MAIN - 6"	

FM MATERIAL TO BE INSTALLED
HDPE
HDPE
PVC

FM MATERIAL TO BE INSTALLED
C-900 Certa-Lok
C-900 Certa-Lok
C-900 Certa-Lok

FM MATERIAL TO BE INSTALLED
PVC Certalok
PVC Certalok
PVC Certalok

SUPPLEMENTAL UNIT PRICING	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
A Class D Pavement Patch, 6"	SY			
B Aggregate Shoulder Patch	SY			
C Seed and Erosion Control Blanket Installation	SY			

UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
\$ 255.00	
\$ 390.00	
\$ 18.00	

UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
\$ 202.00	
\$ 75.00	
\$ 18.00	

UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
\$ 115.00	
\$ 45.00	
\$ 12.00	

**IHC Construction Companies, LLC**  
**\$604,440**

**Concept Plumbing, Inc.**  
**\$656,511.50**

**Joel Kennedy Constructing Corp.**  
**\$884,655**

Bid as Read

Addendum Acknowledgement  
Contractor Qualification Form  
Vendor Disclosure Statement  
Vendor Certification Form  
Responsible Bidder Affidavit  
10% bid Bond

Yes  
Yes  
Yes  
Yes  
Yes  
Yes

Yes  
Yes  
Yes  
Yes  
Yes  
Yes

Yes  
Yes  
Yes  
Yes  
Yes  
Yes